

Information:

(831) 646-4000

Admissions & Records: (831) 646-4002 admissions@mpc.edu

Counseling: (831) 646-4020

Monterey Peninsula College

A public community college of the Monterey Peninsula Community College District 980 Fremont Street Monterey, California 93940-4799 www.mpc.edu

Serving the population included within the Monterey Peninsula Unified School District, Carmel Unified School District and Pacific Grove Unified School District

Accredited by

The Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges of the Western Association of Schools and Colleges, an institutional accrediting body recognized by the Council for Higher Education Accreditation (CHEA) and the U.S. Department of Education

Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges

10 Commercial Boulevard, Suite 204 Novato, CA 94949 (415) 506-0234 www.accjc.org

Approved by

- The California State Department of Education for the enrollment of Veterans
- The Student and Exchange Visitor Program (SEVP)
- Appropriate courses, as identified, accepted for transfer by the University of California and the California State University

Monterey Peninsula College has the following accreditations, certifications, and affiliations:

- Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing (ACEN)
- American Medical Technologies
- California Board of Registered Nursing
- California Massage Therapy Council (CAMTC)
- California State Board of Dental Examiners
- · California State Fire Marshal
- Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST)
- · County of Monterey Health Department
- National Automotive Technicians Education Foundation (NATEF)

Monterey Peninsula Community College District Governing Board 2018-2019

Marilynn Dunn Gustafson, Chair Charles Brown, Vice Chair Dr. Margaret-Anne Coppernoll, Trustee

Rick Johnson, Trustee Dr. Loren Steck, Trustee

Ellise Kittrell, Student Trustee

